JALT Board of Directors and Auditor Primary Election 2022
Dear JALT members,

On behalf of the NPO JALT Nominations and Elections Committee (NEC), I am happy to
announce the newly elected Board of Directors and Auditor. They will serve for two years, starting
on January 1%, 2023. Please see below for a summary of the results.

President: Clare Kaneko

Vice President: Kenn Gale

Director of Membership: Julie Kimura
Director of Program: Wayne Malcolm
Director of Public Relations: William Pellowe
Director of Records: Samantha Kawakami
Director of Treasury: Michael Mielke
Auditor: Robert Chartrand

I would like to remind you that these election results are subject to the approval of the NPO JALT
Ordinary General Meeting (OGM). An email with the OGM absentee ballot will be sent to each
JALT member shortly.

Thank you very much for your participation in the elections.

Respectfully submitted,

Marybeth Kamibeppu

NPO JALT Nominations and Elections Committee Chair

nec(@jalt.org

FOR PRESIDENT

Number of votes cast 521

Abstentions 18

Necessary for election (majority) 262
Clare Kaneko 518
Kate Sato 1
Robert Chartrand 1
Robert Swier 1

FOR VICE PRESIDENT

Number of votes cast 512

Abstentions 27

Necessary for election (majority) 257
Kenn Gale 512

FOR DIRECTOR OF MEMBERSHIP

Number of votes cast 521

Abstentions 18

Necessary for election (majority) 262
Julie Kimura 520

Michael Phillips 1



FOR DIRECTOR OF PROGRAM

Number of votes cast

Abstentions

Necessary for election (majority)
Wayne Malcolm

FOR DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC RELATIONS

Number of votes cast

Abstentions

Necessary for election (majority)
William Pellowe

FOR DIRECTOR OF RECORDS
Number of votes cast
Abstentions
Necessary for election (majority)
Samantha Kawakami
Michael Phillips

FOR DIRECTOR OF TREASURY

Number of votes cast

Abstentions

Necessary for election (majority)
Michael Mielke

FOR Auditor
Number of votes cast
Abstentions
Necessary for election (majority)
Robert Chartrand
Dawn Lucovich

518
21
260
518

525

14
264
525

510
29
256
339
171

519

20
261
519

520

19
261
519



