JALT Board of Directors and Auditor Primary Election 2022

Dear JALT members,

On behalf of the NPO JALT Nominations and Elections Committee (NEC), I am happy to announce the newly elected Board of Directors and Auditor. They will serve for two years, starting on January 1st, 2023. Please see below for a summary of the results.

President: Clare Kaneko Vice President: Kenn Gale

Director of Membership: Julie Kimura Director of Program: Wayne Malcolm

Director of Public Relations: William Pellowe Director of Records: Samantha Kawakami Director of Treasury: Michael Mielke

Auditor: Robert Chartrand

I would like to remind you that these election results are subject to the approval of the NPO JALT Ordinary General Meeting (OGM). An email with the OGM absentee ballot will be sent to each JALT member shortly.

Thank you very much for your participation in the elections.

Respectfully submitted, Marybeth Kamibeppu NPO JALT Nominations and Elections Committee Chair nec@jalt.org

FOR PRESIDENT

Number of votes cast	521
Abstentions	18
Necessary for election (majority)	262
Clare Kaneko	518
Kate Sato	1
Robert Chartrand	1
Robert Swier	1
FOR VICE PRESIDENT	
Number of votes cast	512
Abstentions	27
Necessary for election (majority)	257
Kenn Gale	512
FOR DIRECTOR OF MEMBERSHIP	
Number of votes cast	521
Abstentions	18
Necessary for election (majority)	262
Julie Kimura	520
Michael Phillips	1

FOR DIRECTOR OF PROGRAM	
Number of votes cast	518
Abstentions	21
Necessary for election (majority)	260
Wayne Malcolm	518
FOR DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC RELATIONS	
Number of votes cast	525
Abstentions	14
Necessary for election (majority)	264
William Pellowe	525
FOR DIRECTOR OF RECORDS	
	510
Number of votes cast	510
Abstentions	29
Necessary for election (majority) Samantha Kawakami	256 339
	339 171
Michael Phillips	1/1
FOR DIRECTOR OF TREASURY	
Number of votes cast	519
Abstentions	20
Necessary for election (majority)	261
Michael Mielke	519
FOR Auditor	
Number of votes cast	520
Abstentions	19
Necessary for election (majority)	261
Robert Chartrand	519
Dawn Lucovich	1